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Rep. Shields, Chair
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Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Brown
Sen. Burdick
Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
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Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 33A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:07 pm.
Open Public Testimony on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety, Standards and Training.
Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 1).
015 Jim Chambers, City Presents testimony (Exhibit 2).
Council
105 Rep. Barker
110 Mr. Chambers
135 Rep. Barker
140 Chair Shields
Mr. Chambers
150 Rep. Nathanson
180 Mr. Chambers
Rep. Nathanson
190 Rep. Cameron
210 Mr. Chambers
225 Chair Shields
235 Mr. Chambers
Chair Jenson
240 Sen. Westlund
241 Jim Harper, Chief of Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).
Police, Dallas, OR
320 Dave Burrkett, Executive

Director, Sheriffs
Department



420

TAPE 34A

000
020

060
070
075
077

180

240

284
305
320

340
355

375

380

434
440
442

Genna Ingram, Oregon
Fire Districts Directors
Association

Ms. Ingram

John Fowler, City of
Pendleton, Oregon Fire
Chiefs Association

Sen. Nelson
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields

Mark Prince, Hubbard
Fire Department,
Oregon fire Chiefs
Association

Brian DeLashmutt,
Lobbyist for the Oregon
Council of Police
Association and
Association of Oregon
Corrections Employees

Brian Goodman,
Corporal, Department of

Corrections, President of

AOCE
Sen. Westlund

Mr. DeLashmultt
Sen. Westlund
Mr. DeLashmutt
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Goodman
Rep. Barker
Mr. DeLashmultt
Chair Shields

Chair Shields

John Minnis, Director,
Department of Public
Safety Standards and
Training

Sen. Brown

Mr. Minnis

Eriks Gabliks, Deputy
Director, Department of
Public Safety Standards
and Training

Presents oral testimony.

Continues her public testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral testimony

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 4 and Exhibit 5).

Presents oral testimony.

Closes Public Testimony on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety Standards and Training.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety, Standards and Training.

Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 2007-09
“Ballpark” Estimate of Cost/Student for Basic Courses (Exhibit
6); Department of Public Safety Standards and Training
Memorandum (Exhibit 7); Legislation being tracked by DPSST
(Exhibit 8).

Continues presentation refers to Exhibit 2 from February 13,
2007.



TAPE 33B

000 Mr. Gabliks Continues presentation.
Mr. Minnis
Mr. Gabliks
015 Mr. Minnis
040 Mr. Gabliks
060 Mr. Minnis
072 Rep. Barker
Mr. Minnis
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Minnis
080 Sen. Brown
085 Mr. Minnis
089 Sen. Brown
091 Mr. Minnis
Sen. Brown
Mr. Minnis
098 Chair Shields
100 Mr. Minnis
105 Chair Shields
110 Mr. Minnis
114 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst,
Mr. Minnis
125 Rep. Nathanson
126 Mr. Minnis

135 Chair Shields Adjourns the hearing at 4:16 pm.



