JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

February 15, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 33, 34A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training - Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 33A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:07 pm.
		Open Public Testimony on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety, Standards and Training. Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 1).
015	Jim Chambers, City Council	Presents testimony (Exhibit 2) .
105	Rep. Barker	
110	Mr. Chambers	
135	Rep. Barker	
140	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Chambers	
150	Rep. Nathanson	
180	Mr. Chambers	
	Rep. Nathanson	
190	Rep. Cameron	
210	Mr. Chambers	
225	Chair Shields	
235	Mr. Chambers	
	Chair Jenson	
240	Sen. Westlund	
241	Jim Harper, Chief of Police, Dallas, OR	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).
320	Dave Burrkett, Executive Director, Sheriffs Department	

420	Genna Ingram, Oregon Fire Districts Directors Association	Presents oral testimony.
TAPE 34A		
000	Ms. Ingram	Continues her public testimony.
020	John Fowler, City of Pendleton, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association	Presents oral testimony.
060	Sen. Nelson	
070	Sen. Westlund	
075	Chair Shields	
077	Mark Prince, Hubbard Fire Department, Oregon fire Chiefs Association	Presents oral testimony
180	Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist for the Oregon Council of Police Association and Association of Oregon Corrections Employees	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 4 and Exhibit 5).
240	Brian Goodman, Corporal, Department of Corrections, President of AOCE	Presents oral testimony.
284	Sen. Westlund	
305	Mr. DeLashmutt	
320	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. DeLashmutt	
	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Goodman	
	Rep. Barker	
340	Mr. DeLashmutt	
355	Chair Shields	Closes Public Testimony on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training.
375	Chair Shields	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety, Standards and Training.
		Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 2007-09 "Ballpark" Estimate of Cost/Student for Basic Courses (Exhibit 6); Department of Public Safety Standards and Training Memorandum (Exhibit 7); Legislation being tracked by DPSST (Exhibit 8).
380	John Minnis, Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	Continues presentation refers to Exhibit 2 from February 13, 2007.
434	Sen. Brown	
440	Mr. Minnis	
442	Eriks Gabliks, Deputy Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	

TAPE 33B

000	Mr. Gabliks Mr. Minnis	Continues presentation.
	Mr. Gabliks	
015	Mr. Minnis	
040	Mr. Gabliks	
060	Mr. Minnis	
072	Rep. Barker	
	Mr. Minnis	
	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Minnis	
080	Sen. Brown	
085	Mr. Minnis	
089	Sen. Brown	
091	Mr. Minnis	
	Sen. Brown	
	Mr. Minnis	
098	Chair Shields	
100	Mr. Minnis	
105	Chair Shields	
110	Mr. Minnis	
114	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst,	
	Mr. Minnis	
125	Rep. Nathanson	
126	Mr. Minnis	
135	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:16 pm.